2024 Girls Class 2 Swimming Championship & Consolation Heat Information

Event 1 Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay
Consolation Final

Lane
1

O NOoO OB~ WN

Team
Liberty

Westminster Christian Academy

Staley

Marquette

Lee’s Summit

Blue Springs South
Kickapoo

Park Hill

Event 2 Girls 200 Yard Freestyle
Consolation Final

Lane
1

O NOoO O~ WN

Event 3 Girls 200 Yard IM

Name

McKelvey McDaniel
Sophia Snyder
Alexia Monticone
Everdine Ferguson
Amelia Coy

Nina Schuerer
Brooke Nichols
Kaitlyn Otte

Consolation Final

Lane
1

O NOoO O~ WN

Name

Zoe Chalfant
Maud Sodano
Janna Moellenhoff
Vienna Schindler
Sophia Ragsdell
Caitlin Hartwig
Emma Eiswirth
Brooke Guyer

Year

Sr.
Jr.
Sr.
Sr.
Fr.
Jr.

So.

Sr.

Year

Jr.
Sr.
Jr.

So.

Sr.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.

School

Park Hill South
Nerinx Hall
Marquette
MICDS
Hickman
MICDS

Park Hill South
Liberty North

School
Kirkwood
Kickapoo

Prelims
1:55.46
1:53.82
1:52.66
1:51.74
1:52.51
1:53.07
1:53.89
1:55.59

Prelims
1:59.75
1:59.09
1:58.49
1:56.87
1:58.09
1:58.78
1:59.26
2:00.08

Prelims
2:15.36
2:15.23

Westminster Christian Academy 2:14.09

St. Joseph’s Academy
Hickman

Liberty

Pattonville

Ozark

Event 4 Girls 50 Yard Freestyle
Consolation Final

Lane
1

0N O~ WN

Name

Catherine Fear
Elisa DeCaro
Paige Blom
Sarah Weber
Mikaela Mikulec
Trinity Tuggle
Brooke Shadduck
Grace Shaw

Year

Sr.

So.

Fr.

So.

Sr.
Jr.
Sr.

So.

School

Nerinx Hall

Park Hill South
Marquette
Hickman

MICDS

Blue Springs South
Marquette

Ozark

Event 6 Girls 100 Yard Butterfly
Consolation Final

Lane
1

0N OB~ WN

Name

Hadley Kates
Caroline Trotman
Paige Samuelson
Everdine Ferguson
Kayla Wahl

Harriet Phillips
Megan Gifford
Bella Knittig

Year

Jr.
Fr.

So.

Sr.

So.

Sr.
Sr.
Jr.

School

Kirkwood
Kickapoo

Eureka

MICDS

Cor Jesu Academy
MICDS

Liberty

Park Hill South

2:12.05
2:12.19
2:14.13
2:15.27
2:15.64

Prelims
25.12
25.07
24.85
24.75
24.78
25.06
25.12
25.28

Prelims
1:01.06
1:00.73
59.77
59.18
59.65
1:00.04
1:01.04
1:01.24

Event 1 Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay
Championship Final

Lane
1

O NOoO OB~ WN

Team

St. Joseph’s Academy
Cor Jesu Academy
Eureka

Park Hill South
Timberland

Kirkwood

Parkway South
Hickman

Event 2 Girls 200 Yard Freestyle
Championship Final

Lane
1

O NOoO O~ WN

Event 3 Girls 200 Yard IM

Name

Elizabeth Landuyt
Adelaide Ludbrook
Anna-Grace Guenther
Avery True

Macey Hansen
Allison Maloney
Jenna Ridings
Adrianna Hudnall

Championship Final

Lane
1

O NOoO OB~ WN

Name

Alyssa Gordon
Lindsay Naber
Abby Sanning
Alayna Henage
Ava Craig
Reagan Grayphill
Addy Moore
Hannah Stewart

Year
So.

Sr.

So.

Sr.
Sr.
Sr.

So.
So.

Year

Sr.
Jr.

So.

Sr.
Sr.
Jr.

So.

Jr.

School

Park Hill South
Kirkwood

St. Joseph’s Academy
Liberty North

Battle

Cor Jesu Academy
Pattonville

Liberty North

School

Park Hill South
MICDS

Lee’s Summit
Parkway South
Cor Jesu Academy
Staley

Kickapoo

Park Hill

Event 4 Girls 50 Yard Freestyle
Championship Final

Lane
1

O NOoO OB~ WN

Name

Grace Coppel
Charlotte Sander
Natalie Dunaway
Haiden Schoessel
Sophie Wallace
Angela Kim

Miller Wood

Molly Wardrop

Year

Jr.
Jr.
Jr.
Sr.
Sr.
Jr.

So.
So.

School

MICDS

Park Hill South
Park Hill South
Eureka

Kirkwood

Lee’s Summit
Lee’s Summit West
Ft. Zumwalt West

Event 6 Girls 100 Yard Butterfly
Championship Final

Lane
1

O NOoO OB~ WN

Name

Molly Henry

Addy Moore
Jenna Ridings
Isabelle Ackley
Adelaide Ludbrook
Allison Maloney
Paige Blom

Leah Renner

Year

Jr.

So.
So.

Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Fr.
Sr.

School

Park Hill South
Kickapoo

Pattonville
Timberland

Kirkwood

Cor Jesu Academy
Marquette

St. Joseph’s Academy

Prelims
1:50.28
1:49.27
1:48.57
1:46.03
1:.47.94
1:48.66
1:49.58
1:51.13

Prelims
1:56.33
1:53.89
1:52.23
1:49.53
1:50.89
1:53.03
1:55.06
1:56.42

Prelims
2:09.12
2:08.24
2:07.82
2:06.72
2:07.82
2:07.87
2:08.97
2:11.05

Prelims
24.66
24.22
23.70
23.46
23.67
23.95
24.45
24.68

Prelims
58.53
57.69
57.14
55.27
55.75
57.33
58.43
58.93



Event 7 Girls 100 Yard Freestyle Event 7 Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

Consolation Final Championship Final

Lane Name Year  School Prelims  Lane Name Year  School Prelims
1 Elisa DeCaro So.  Park Hill South 55.02 1 Emma Wisker Sr. Timberland 53.15
2 Hannah Stewart Jr. Park Hil 5415 2 Angela Kim Jr.  Lee’s Summit 52.35
3 Charlotte Sander Jr. Park Hill South 5399 3 Sophie Wallace Sr. Kirkwood 51.04
4 Alexa Workman Jr.  Liberty 5383 4 Avery True Sr. Liberty North 50.63
5 Grace Coppel Jr.  MICDS 5389 5 Haiden Schoessel Sr.  Eureka 50.71
6 Catherine Fear Sr. Nerinx Hall 5412 6 Natalie Dunaway Jr. Park Hill South 52.23
7 Molly Wardrop So.  Ft. Zumwalt West 5487 7 Chloe Robinson Jr. Eureka 52.75
8 Miller Wood So.  Lee’s Summit West 5530 8 Adrianna Hudnall So.  Liberty North 53.67
Event 8 Girls 500 Yard Freestyle Event 8 Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

Consolation Final Championship Final

Lane Name Year  School Prelims  Lane Name Year  School Prelims
1 Lynlee Lavalle Fr.  Jackson 52528 1 Amelia Coy Fr.  Hickman 5:08.61
2 Ana Williamson Sr. Staley 52391 2 Kate Punnewaert So.  Nerinx Hall 5:05.30
3 Paige Samuelson So. Eureka 52065 3 Sarah Miner Fr.  Rock Bridge 5.01.78
4 Kimberly Greene Jr. Oak Park 51644 4 Macey Hansen Sr.  Battle 4:50.71
5 Sophia Snyder Jr. Nerinx Hall 51826 5 Anna-Grace Guenther ~ So.  St. Joseph's Academy 5:01.34
6 Alexia Monticone Sr. Marquette 52353 6 Alexis Cook So.  Parkway South 5:03.96
7 Zella Berberich Jr. Park Hill South 52447 7 Caitlin Hartwig Jr. Liberty 5:06.74
8 Ellie Kipper Sr.  Lafayette Wildwood 52572 8 Nina Schuerer Jr.  MICDS 5:15.11
Event 9 Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay Event 9 Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Consolation Final Championship Final

Lane Team Prelims  Lane Team Prelims
1 Lee’s Summit North 1:4517 1 Blue Springs South 1:42.43
2 Lindbergh 1:4362 2 Westminster Christian Academy 1:41.68
3 Lafayette Wildwood 1:4352 3 St. Joseph's Academy 1:39.09
4 Liberty 14337 4 Park Hill South 1:37.40
5 Nerinx Hall 14337 5 MICDS 1:38.91
6 Parkway South 114356 6 Liberty North 1:40.18
7 Lee’s Summit West 1:4369 7 Marquette 1:42.02
8 Cor Jesu Academy 1:4543 8 Kirkwood 1:42.75
Event 10 Girls 100 Yard Backstroke Event 10 Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

Consolation Final Championship Final

Lane Name Year  School Prelims  Lane Name Year  School Prelims
1 Aubree Santillan Sr. Carthage 1:00.92 1 Ava Walters Jr. Jackson 58.93
2 Kate Punnewaert So.  Nerinx Hall 1:0047 2 Claire Chumley Fr. St Joseph’'s Academy 58.35
3 Alexa Workman Jr. Liberty 1:0028 3 Lindsay Naber Jr. MICDS 56.84
4 Sarah Miner Fr.  Rock Bridge 5913 4 Isabelle Ackley Sr. Timberland 52.72
5 Isabella Leone Fr.  Lindbergh 5962 5 Alexis Cook So.  Parkway South 55.69
6 Sarah Weber So.  Hickman 1:0028 6 Elizabeth Landuyt So.  Park Hill South 57.18
7 Adeline Stephens Jr. Eureka 1:00.67 7 Chloe Robinson Jr. Eureka 58.66
8 Ava Hughbanks Jr. Park Hil 1:01.19 8 Molly Henry Jr. Park Hill South 59.11
Event 11 Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke Event 11 Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

Consolation Final Championship Final

Lane Name Year  School Prelims  Lane Name Year  School Prelims
1 Blair McNally Jr.  Hickman 1:09.61 1 Kaitlyn Otte Sr. Liberty North 1:06.49
2 Zoe Chalfant Jr. Kirkwood 1:09.18 2 Sophia Ragsdell Sr. Hickman 1:05.33
3 Emma Eiswirth Jr.  Pattonville 1:0857 3 Alyssa Gordon Sr. Park Hill South 1:05.00
4 Abby Sanning So.  Lee’s Summit 1:0764 4 Alayna Henage Sr. Parkway South 1:04.22
5 Kara Good Sr. Blue Springs South 1:.0792 5 Reagan Grayhill Jr.  Staley 1:04.73
6 Vienna Schindler So. St Joseph's Academy 1:0878 6 Emma Wisker Sr. Timberland 1:05.01
7 Hannah Fitch Sr.  Parkway South 1:0935 7 Ava Craig Sr. Cor Jesu Academy 1:05.76
8 Molly Holubowski Jr. Marquette 1:10.02 8 Emerson Hicks Jr.  Eureka 1:.07.47
Event 12 Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay Event 12 Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

Consolation Final Championship Final

Lane Team Prelims  Lane Team Prelims
1 Staley 34719 1 Marquette 3:39.7
2 Timberland 34376 2 St. Joseph's Academy 3:37.68
3 Parkway South 34182 3 Kirkwood 3:36.18
4 Liberty 34117 4 Park Hill South 3:33.72
5 Lee’s Summit 34181 5 Eureka 3:34.41
6 Nerinx Hall 34307 6 MICDS 3:37.05
7 Hickman 346.06 7 Liberty North 3:39.32
8 Ozark 34767 8 Cor Jesu Academy 3:40.51



